2 a) Tender invitation   10 days  

b) Tender technical bid opening  As per GEM 

c) Technical bid clarification time As per GEM 

d) Price bid opening As per GEM 

3 a) Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) Estimated Cost 

(22.86 Lacs excluding 

GST) 

Rs 22800.00 ( Rupees twenty two thousand & eight hundred  

only) to be submitted in the form DEMAND DRAFT in FAVOUR “ 

AGM(Premises & Estate), SBI ,LHO, New Delhi  and payable at 

Delhi at Asst General Manager (P&E),  SBI, 5th Floor, D Block, Local 

Head Office, 11, Sansad Marg, New Delhi -110001. Exempted for

[...]

Complete the works within (till the validity of the contract) as per the work programme 

enclosed with the tender in two or three shifts if considered necessary by the Employer/ 
Consultants at no extra cost to the Employer. 

4. I/ We have deposited an Rs 22800.00 ( Rupees twenty two thousand & eight hundred  only) 
to be submitted in the form DEMAND DRAFT in FAVOUR “ AGM(Premises & Estate), SBI 
,LHO, New Delhi  and payable at Delhi, /Exemption if applicable respectively which I/ We 
note, will not bear any interest and is liable for forfeiture. 

I.